The recitals in the Whereas clauses above are true and correct and incorporated into this 
Amendment. 

2.  Section 9(A)(i) of the Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the amount “FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($500,000.00)”, wherever appearing 
therein, and substituting the amount “FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and 00/100 
DOLLARS ($550,000.00)”, in place thereof. 

3. Exhibit “B” (Method of Compensation) of the Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the 

amount “FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($500,000.00)”, wherever 
appearing therein, and substituting the amount “FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and 
00/100 DOLLARS ($550,000.00)”, in place thereof. 

4. Except as modified in this AMENDMENT, the provisions, terms and conditions of 
the AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this AMENDMENT shall be effective on the last date of 
execution hereof by a Party.